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List of Compulsory Holidays to be observed during the year 2018 

 
 

Sl. No. Gazetted Holiday Date & Day 

1.  x.kra= fnol 

Republic Day 

26 tuojh] 'kqØokj 

26 January, Friday 

2.  gksyh ¼/kwy.M+h½ 

Holi 

02 ekpZ] 'kqØokj 

02 March, Friday 

3.  egkohj t;arh 

Mahavir Jayanti 

29 ekpZ] xq:okj 

29 March, Thursday 

4.  xqM ÝkbZMs 

Good Friday 

30 ekpZ] 'kqØokj 

30 March, Friday  

5.  cq) iwf.kZek 

Buddha Purnima 

30 vizSy] lkseokj 

30  April, Monday 

6.  bZn&my&fQrj* 

Idu’l Fitr* 

16 twu] 'kfuokj 

16  June, Saturday 

7.  Lora=rk fnol 

Independence Day 

15 vxLr] cq/kokj 

15 August, Wednesday 

8.  bZn&my&tqgk* ¼cdjhn½ 

Idu’l Zuha* (Bakrid) 

22 vxLr cq/kokj 

22 August, Wednesday 

9.  tUek"Veh ¼oS".ko½ 

Janmashtami (Vaishnav) 

03 flrEcj] lkseokj 

03 September, Monday 

10.  x.ks'k prqFkhZ@ fouk;d prqFkhZ 

Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayaka Chaturthi 

13 flrEcj] xq:okj 

13 September, Thursday 

11.  eqgjZe* 

Muharram* 

21 flrEcj] 'kqØokj 

21 September, Friday 

12.  egkRek xka/kh t;arh 

Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 

02 vDVwcj] eaxyokj 

02 October, Tuesday 

13.  n'kgjk ¼fot; n'keh½ 

Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami) 

19 vDVwcj] 'kqØokj 

19 October, Friday 

14.  fnokyh ¼nhikoyh½ 

Diwali (Deepawali) 

07 uoEcj] cq/kokj 

07 November, Wednesday 

15.  feykn&mu&uch vFkok bZn&,&feykn* ¼iSxEcj eksgEen 
lkgc dk tUe fnol½ 

Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad* (Birthday of Prophet 

Mohammad)   

21 uoEcj] cq/kokj 

21 November, Wednesday 

16.  xq: ukud t;arh 

Guru Nanak’s Birthday 

23 uoEcj] 'kqØokj 

23 November, Friday 

17.  fØlel fnol 

Christmas Day 

25 fnlEcj] eaxyokj 

25 December, Tuesday 

 

*
*   Date (s) is/are liable to change subject to visibility of the Moon. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


